GSC13
Remote Condensing UnitsREPAIR PARTS
RP-451G
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
This manual replaces RP-451F.
© 2007-2009 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
July 2009

0161R00009P NAMEPLATE
RP-451G REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GSC130181AC
M2 - GSC130181AD
M3 - GSC130181AE
M4 - GSC130181BA
M5 - GSC130241AC
M6 - GSC130241AD
M7 - GSC130241AE
M8 - GSC130241DA
M9 - GSC130301AC
M10 - GSC130301AD
M11 - GSC130301AE
M12 - GSC130301CA
M13 - GSC130301DA
M14 - GSC130361DC
M15 - GSC130361DD
M16 - GSC130361DE
M17 - GSC130361FA
M18 - GSC130363AD
M19 - GSC130363AE
M20 - GSC130363AF
M21 - GSC130363BA
M22 - GSC130421AC
M23 - GSC130481AD
M24 - GSC130481AE
M25 - GSC130481AF
M26 - GSC130481AG
M27 - GSC130483AD
M28 - GSC130483AE
M29 - GSC130483AF
M30 - GSC130484AC
3RP-451G www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Cover/Control Box
4 RP-451Gwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Cover/Control Box
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
LOWER ACCESS PANEL (M4, M8)0121R00094PDG11
LOWER ACCESS PANEL (M13, M17, M21)0121R00096PDG11
LOWER ACCESS PANEL (M1, M2, M3)4400200PDG11
LOWER ACCESS PANEL (M12, M14, M15, M16,
M18, M19, M20, M22)
4400202PDG11
LOWER ACCESS PANEL (M5, M6, M7, M9, M10,
M11)
4400203PDG11
LOWER ACCESS PANEL (M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27, M28, M29, M30)
4400205PDG11
CONTROL COVER 0121R00053PDG21
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 2P, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,

M28, M29, M30)
CAP050000370VAS82
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GSC130181AC
M2 - GSC130181AD
M3 - GSC130181AE
M4 - GSC130181BA
M5 - GSC130241AC
M6 - GSC130241AD
M7 - GSC130241AE
M8 - GSC130241DA
M9 - GSC130301AC
M10 - GSC130301AD
M11 - GSC130301AE
M12 - GSC130301CA
M13 - GSC130301DA
M14 - GSC130361DC
M15 - GSC130361DD
M16 - GSC130361DE
M17 - GSC130361FA
M18 - GSC130363AD
M19 - GSC130363AE
M20 - GSC130363AF
M21 - GSC130363BA
M22 - GSC130421AC
M23 - GSC130481AD
M24 - GSC130481AE
M25 - GSC130481AF
M26 - GSC130481AG
M27 - GSC130483AD
M28 - GSC130483AE
M29 - GSC130483AF
M30 - GSC130484AC
5RP-451G www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Coil/Compressor/Tubing Assembly
6 RP-451Gwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Coil/Compressor/Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M4, M8)0201R00177S11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M12)0201R00181S11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M13)0201R0023211
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M17, M21)0201R0023811
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M1, M2, M3)136210011
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M5, M6, M7)136210111
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M9, M10, M11)136210311
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M14, M15, M16, M18,
M19, M20, M22)
136210411
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27, M28, M29, M30)
136210511
MUFFLER 1/2 X 1/2 (M26)B121930121
Image 2:
BASE PAN 26" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M12, M13)
0121R00005PDG12
BASE PAN 29" (M9, M10, M11, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)

B1339533NS
COMPRESSOR SCROLL HARNESS (M22)0159R00002PNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GSC130181AC
M2 - GSC130181AD
M3 - GSC130181AE
M4 - GSC130181BA
M5 - GSC130241AC
M6 - GSC130241AD
M7 - GSC130241AE
M8 - GSC130241DA
M9 - GSC130301AC
M10 - GSC130301AD
M11 - GSC130301AE
M12 - GSC130301CA
M13 - GSC130301DA
M14 - GSC130361DC
M15 - GSC130361DD
M16 - GSC130361DE
M17 - GSC130361FA
M18 - GSC130363AD
M19 - GSC130363AE
M20 - GSC130363AF
M21 - GSC130363BA
M22 - GSC130421AC
M23 - GSC130481AD
M24 - GSC130481AE
M25 - GSC130481AF
M26 - GSC130481AG
M27 - GSC130483AD
M28 - GSC130483AE
M29 - GSC130483AF
M30 - GSC130484AC
7RP-451G www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Top/Side Panels
8 RP-451Gwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Top/Side Panels
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL 26" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M12, M13)
0121R00008PDG11
TOP PANEL 29" (M9, M10, M11, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0121R00010PDG11
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M22)0131M00018PS21
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M23, M24, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29)
0131M00014PS21
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 8 PL, 460V (M30)0131M00022S21
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21)
0131M00060S21
CONDUIT (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M12,
M13)
0161R00001P31
CONDUIT (M17, M21, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
0161R00002P31
CONDUIT (M9, M10, M11, M14, M15, M16, M18,
M19, M20, M22)
0161R00003P31
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P41
FAN BLADE 20" (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7)0150M00018S51

M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0121R00039PDG131
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GSC130181AC
M2 - GSC130181AD
M3 - GSC130181AE
M4 - GSC130181BA
M5 - GSC130241AC
M6 - GSC130241AD
M7 - GSC130241AE
M8 - GSC130241DA
M9 - GSC130301AC
M10 - GSC130301AD
M11 - GSC130301AE
M12 - GSC130301CA
M13 - GSC130301DA
M14 - GSC130361DC
M15 - GSC130361DD
M16 - GSC130361DE
M17 - GSC130361FA
M18 - GSC130363AD
M19 - GSC130363AE
M20 - GSC130363AF
M21 - GSC130363BA
M22 - GSC130421AC
M23 - GSC130481AD
M24 - GSC130481AE
M25 - GSC130481AF
M26 - GSC130481AG
M27 - GSC130483AD
M28 - GSC130483AE
M29 - GSC130483AF
M30 - GSC130484AC
9RP-451G www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
cmitch
Recycle Stamp